
          Annex 3 
Scotland 
 
 
Mr John Turner 
The Director of Pay Modernisation  
Forth Valley Trust Headquarters 
Old Denny road 
Larbert 
FK5 4SD 
 
Telephone: 01324 404273 
Fax:  01324 562367 
E-mail:  john.turner@fvpc.scot.nhs.uk 
 
David Morton     
Medical Director 
Lomond & Argyll Primary Care Trust   
Argyll and Clyde 
Trust Headquarters 
Aros, 
Blarbuie Road, 
Lochgilphead 
Argyll 
 
Telephone: 01389 604 510 
Fax:  01389 604 546 
E-mail:  David.Morton@aandb.scot.nhs.uk 
 
 
Paul Ardin 
Director of Corporate Services & Information 
Ayrshire & Arran Primary Care Trust  
Eglinton House 
P.O. Box 13 
Ailsa Hospital 
Dalmellington Road 
AYR 
KA6 6AB 
 
Telephone: 01292 513600 
Fax:   01292 513655 
E-mail:  paul.ardin@aapct.scot.nhs.uk 
 
 
Ross Cameron 
Medical Director 
Borders General Hospital  
Melrose  
TD6 9BS  
 
Telephone: 01896 825214 
Fax:  01896 823410 
E-mail:  ross.cameron@borders.scot.nhs.uk 
  
Angus Cameron  



Medical Director 
Dumfries & Galloway Primary Care Trust 
Crichton Royal Hospital 
Bankhead Road 
Dumfries 
DG1 4TG 
 
Telephone:  01387 244001 
E-mail:   acameron@dg-primarycare.scot.nhs.uk 
 
 
Dr Andrew Kilpatrick 
LHCC chair 
Fife Primary Care NHS Trust 
16 Victoria Street 
Newport-on-tay 
Fife 
 
Telephone: +44 01382 543 251 
Fax:  +44 01382 552 996 
E-mail:  andrew.kilpatrick@gp21609.fife-hb.scot.nhs.uk 
 
 
Dr Gareth Davies 
Medical Director  
Tel: 01324 562464 
Forth Valley Primary Care Trust 
Trust HQ, RSNH 
Old Denny Road 
LARBERT 
FK5 4SD  
 
Telephone: 01324 404041 
Fax:   01324 563552 
E-mail:  gareth.davies@fvpc.scot.nhs.uk 
 
 
Dr Ian Wallace 
Medical Director 
Greater Glasgow Primary Care NHS Trust 
Trust Headquarters 
Gartnavel Royal Hospital 
1055 Great Western Road 
Glasgow 
 
Telephone: +44 0141 211 3839 
Fax:  +44 0141 211 3971 
E-mail:  iain.wallace@gartnavel.glacomen.scot.nhs.uk  
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dr Martin McCrone 
Grampian Primary Care NHS Trust 



Bellfield 
Banchory 
Kincardineshire 
 
Telephone: +44 (01330) 826 294 
Fax:  +44 (01330) 825 265 
E-mail:  martin.mccrone@banchory.grampian.scot.nhs.uk  
 
Richard Carey 
Chief Executive 
Highland Acute Hospital NHS Trust 
Raigmore Hospital 
Old Perth Road 
Inverness IV2 3UJ 
 
Telephone:  01463 705149  
Fax:  01463 711322 
E-mail:  richard.carey@raigmore.scot.nhs.uk 
 
 
Dr Shiona E R Mackie 
Medical Director  
Lanarkshire Primary Care Trust  
Strathclyde Hospital 
Airbles Road 
MOTHERWELL 
ML1 3BW  
 
Telephone:  01698 245014 Lynn 
Fax:   01698 245007 
Email:   lynn.perkins@lanpct.scot.nhs.uk 
 
 
David Bolton  
Primary & Community Service Development Director 
Lothian Primary Care Trust 
Trust Headquarters 
St Roque 
Astley Ainslie Hospital 
133 Grange Loan 
Edinburgh  
EH9 2HL.  
 
Telephone: 0131-537 9521  
Fax:  0131 537 9500  
E-mail:  david.bolton@lpct.scot.nhs.uk 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Alex Clark 
Assistant Director of Medical Services 
Orkney NHS Board 



Garden House 
New Scapa Road 
Kirkwall 
Orkney 
 
Telephone: 01856 885 466 
Fax:  01856 885 411 
E-mail:  alex.clark@orkney-hb.scot.nhs.uk 
 
 
Mr Michael Johnson 
LHCC Manager 
Shetland Health Board 
Brevik House 
South Road 
Lerwick 
Shetland 
 
Telephone: +44 01595 743 087 
Fax:  +44 01595 696727 
E-mail:  michael.johnson@shb.shetland.scot.nhs.uk 
 
 
Harry Leadbitter 
Director of Primary Care 
Tayside Primary Care Trust 
Trust HQ 
Ashludie Hospital 
Monifieth 
ANGUS 
DD5 4HQ 
 
Telephone: 01382 527896 
Fax:  01382 527875 
E-mail:  harry.leadbitter@tpct.scot.nhs.uk 
 
 
Dr Brian Michie 
LHCC Chair 
Western Isles NHS Board 
37 South Beach Street 
STORNOWAY 
Isle of Lewis 
HS1 2BB 
 
Telephone: 01851 703145 
Fax:  01851 706138 
E-mail:  brian.michie@gp90031.w-isles-hb.scot.nhs.uk 
 
 
 
 
Wales 
 
Dyfed Powys 
 



Ceredigion LHB - Sue Hurds 
Pembroke LHB - Stuart Moncur 
Carmarthenshire LHB - Karen Preece 
Powys LHB - Andrew Powell 
 
Bro Taf 
 
Cardiff LHB - Dr Hadyn Mayo, Medical Director 
Vale LHB - Dr Richard Quirke, Medical Director 
Merthyr and Rhondda Cynon Taff LHB - Dr Anne Evans, Medical Director 
 
Iechyd Morgannwg  
 
Swansea LHB - Jack Straw (Chief Executive) and Dorothy Edwards (Deputy Chief Executive) + 
Dr Peter 
Edwards (Medical Director) 
 
Neath Port Talbot LHB - Katie Norton (Chief Executive), Hilary Allman and Maxine Evans + 
Dr Bryn John (Medical Director) 
 
Bridgend - Kay Howells (Chief Executive) and Pat Tamplin (Primary Care Development 
Manager) + Dr Bridget Kirsop (Medical Director) 
 
 
Gwent 
 
Blaenau Gwent - Joanne Absalom, Dr Chris Beech 
Caerphilly - Judith Paget, Dr Brendan Boyland 
Monmouthshire - Alan Coffey, Dr Rob Alliott, 
Newport - Kate Watkins, Dr Norman Mills/Dr Liam Taylor 
Torfaen - John Skinner, Dr Kay Richmond 
 
Northern Ireland 
 
EHSSB 
Stanton Adair 
Director of Primary Care 
Eastern Health and Social Services Board 
12-22 Linenhall Street 
Belfast 
BT2 8BS 
sadair@ehssb.n-i.nhs.uk 
028 90553797 
 
WHSSB 
Eugene Gallagher 
Director of Primary Care 
Western Health and Social Services Board 
15 Gransha Park 
Clooney Road 
Londonderry 
BT47 1TG 
ecurry@whssb.n-i.nhs.uk 
028 71860086 
 
SHSSB 



Eddie Ritson 
Director of Primary Care 
Southern Health and Social Services Board 
Tower Hill 
Armagh 
BT61 9DR 
+44 (3741) 4572 
eddieri@shssb.n-i.nhs.uk 
 
NHSSB 
Drew Boyd 
Director of Primary Care 
Northern Health and Social Services Board 
182 Galgorm Road 
Ballymena 
BT42 1QB 
drew.boyd@nhssb.n-i.nhs.uk 
028 2565 3333 Extn: 67633 

 


